
Marilyn Cowhey Macron 

(Marilyn@MarilynMacron.com) 

Marilyn Macron, P.C. 

211 Beach 134th Street, First Floor 

Belle Harbor, NY  11694 

Telephone: 718-404-7199 

Facsimile: 718-945-7455 

Counsel for U.S. TelePacific Corp. 

(doing business as TPx Communications) 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - x

In re

WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC., et al, Case No. 19-22312(RDD)

Debtor(s). Chapter 11 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - x

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

I, Marilyn Macron, hereby certify that on April 9, 2019, I caused a true and correct dopy 

of the Objection of Certain Utility Companies to Debtors Motion for Entry of an Order (I) 

Prohibiting Utility Providers from Altering, Refusing, or Discontinuing Utility Services, (II) 

Determining Adequate Assurance of Payment for Future Utility Services, and (III) Establishing 

Procedures for Determining Adequate Assurance pf Payment with Exhibit 1 [ECF Dkt. No. 228] 

to be served (i) via the Court’s CM/ECF electronic notice on all parties who receive such notice: 

(ii) upon the entities and/or individuals listed in the attached Service List A  below via first-class

mail, postage prepaid; and (iii) upon the individuals listed in the attached Service List B via

electronic mail (email).

/s/Marilyn Macron 

Marilyn Macron 
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Service List A 

 

Paul K. Schwartzberg, Esq. 

Serene Nakano, Esq. 

Office of the United States Trustee 

U.S. Federal Office Building 

201 Varick Street, Suite 1006 

New York, New York 10014 

 

Windstream Holdings, Inc. 

4001 North Rodney Parham Road 

Little Rock, Arkansas 72212 

Attn: Kristi M. Moody 

 

Stephen E. Hessler, P.C. 

Marc Kieselstein, P.C. 

Cristine Pirro Schwarzman, Esq. 

Kirkland & Ellis, LLP 

601 Lexington Avenue 

New York, New York 10022 

Debtors’ Counsel 

 

James H.M. Sprayregen, P.C. 

Ross M. Kwasteniet, P.C. 

Brad Weiland, Esq. 

John R. Luze, Esq. 

Kirkland & Ellis, LLP 

300 North LaSalle Street 

Chicago, Illinois 60654 

Debtors’ Counsel 

 

Lorenzo Marinuzzi, Esq. 

Brett H. Miller, Esq. 

Todd M. Goren, Esq. 

Jennifer L. Marines, Esq. 

Erica J. Richards, Esq. 

Morrison & Foerster LLP 

250 West 55th Street 

New York, New York 10019 

Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 

 

Timothy Graulich, Esq. 

Natasha Tsiouris, Esq. 

David Polk & Wardwell 

450 Lexington Avenue 

New York, New York 10017 
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Counsel to Citibank, N.A., in its Capacities as 

Administrative and Collateral Agent for the Lenders 
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Service List B 

 

Paul K. Schwartzberg, Esq. paul.schwartzberg@usdoj.gov 

Serene Nakano, Esq. Serene.Nakano@usdoj.gov 

Office of the United States Trustee 

Stephen E. Hessler, P.C. Stephen.hessler@kirkland.com 

Marc Kieselstein, P.C. marc.kieselstein@kirkland.com 

Cristine Pirro Schwarzman, Esq. cristine.pirro@kirkland.com 

James H.M. Sprayregen, P.C. james.sprayregen@kirkland.com 

Ross M. Kwasteniet, P.C. ross.kwasteniet@kirkland.com 

Brad Weiland, Esq. brad.weiland@kirkland.com 

John R. Luze, Esq. john.luze@kirkland.com 

Kirkland & Ellis, LLP 

Debtors’ Counsel 

Lorenzo Marinuzzi, Esq. lmarinuzzi@mofo.com 

Brett H. Miller, Esq. brettmiller@mofo.com 

Todd M. Goren, Esq. tgoren@mofo.com 

Jennifer L. Marines, Esq. jmarines@mofo.com 

Erica J. Richards, Esq. erichards@mofo.com 

Morrison & Foerster LLP 

Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 

Timothy Graulich, Esq. timothy.graulich@davispolk.com 

Natasha Tsiouris, Esq. natasha.tsiouris@davispolk.com 

David Polk & Wardwell 

Counsel to Citibank, N.A., in its Capacities as 

Administrative and Collateral Agent for the Lenders 

 

19-22312-rdd    Doc 274    Filed 04/09/19    Entered 04/09/19 16:28:14    Main Document  
    Pg 4 of 4


